

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : BNG.21 /2014

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Mohibul Haque

Respondent : Project Officer, Panchaaratna Char Dev. Project, Goalpara

Date of hearing : 9.5.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 9.5.2016

The petitioner as well as the concerned Public Authority – both are absent. However, the petitioner has submitted a written statement dtd 27.4.16 to allow him to withdraw the Second Appeal petition dtd 27.12.13 on the ground that he has meanwhile been furnished the required information by the SPIO of Char Development Project, Pancharatna, Goalpara in response to his RTI petition dtd 16.8.13.

His prayer is granted and the matter is closed.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ BNG.21/2014/33-A

Dtd. 9.5.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the office of the Project Officer, Pancharatna Char Development Project, Dist. Goalpara, Assam, PIN- 783 101 for information.
- 2. Md. Mohibul Haque, Ward No.-IV, PO- Abhayapuri, Dist. Bongaigaon, Assam, PIN-783 384 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission